

j  
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4399/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2012 in CRM No.25709/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUNITA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Yudhistir Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter next Monday (29.07.2013).

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master

|